

Witness is called & duly sworn on 25.06.2024

CHIEF EXAMINATION: BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF

I have filed my affidavit evidence in lieu of examination-in-chief. The contents of my affidavit evidence are true and correct. It bears my signatures.

I have produced the following documents:

Ex. P.1	Certified copy of sale deed dated 05.03.2013
Ex. P.2	RTC extract
Ex. P.3	Tax paid receipt
Ex. P4 and 5	Mutation register
Ex. p-6	Demand register.
Ex. P-7	Electricity bill.
Ex. P.8	Endorsement issued by H.D. Kote P.S.
Ex. P.9	Photograph
Ex.P.10	C.D.

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF: Deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in open Court)

ROI & AC

**2nd Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Heggadadevanakote.**