

O.S.No.30/18

DW-1

**Witness is called & duly sworn on 14.07.2025.**

**CHIEF EXAMINATION: BY ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT.**

I have filed my affidavit evidence in lieu of examination-in-chief. The contents of my affidavit evidence are true and correct. It bears my signatures.

**FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF:** Nil

**ಮರು ವಿಚಾರಣೆ: ಇಲ್ಲ**

(Typed to my dictation in open Court)

**R.O.I & A.C**

**Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
Heggadadevanakote.**