

Witness is called & duly sworn on 18.11.2025.

FURTHER CHIEF EXAMINATION: BY ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT.

I have produced the following documents:

Ex. D. 1	C/c of Sale Deed Dt 05.03.2013
Ex. D. 2 to 4	RTC

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF: Nil

(Typed to my dictation in open Court)

R.O.I & A.C

**Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Heggadadevanakote.**